Classic Shortbread
. Plain flour [Fortified British WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin,
) Thiamin)], Butter (MILK), Caster sugar [cane sugar]
Stem Ginger Shortbread
Plain flour [Fortified British WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin,
Thiamin)], Butter (MILK), Caster sugar [cane sugar], Stem ginger* 12% [Ginger, Sugar, Water], \0)

Ground ginger, Salt [ Anti-caking Agent: Sodium Ferrocyanide]
*(Noft suitable for customers with an allergy to NUTS due to manufacturing methods)

Almond Kisses
Ground almonds (53.7%) NUTS, Caster sugar [cane sugar], Icing sugar [White Beet Sugar S5
(98.5%), Anti Caking Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate], EGG, Cornflour, Salt [Anti-caking Agent:
Sodium Ferrocyanide]
Lemon Almond Kisses

Ground almonds (37.5%) NUTS, Caster sugar [cane sugar], Icing sugar [White Beet Sugar

(98.5%), Anti Caking Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate], EGG, Lemon - juice + zest (6%),Cornflour,
Salt [Anti-caking Agent: Sodium Ferrocyanide]
Raspberry Almond Kisses
Ground almonds (37.5%) NUTS, Caster sugar [cane sugar], Icing sugar [White Beet Sugar 3
(98.5%), Anti Caking Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate], EGG, Raspberry - Freeze Dried (2%),

Cornflour, Salt [Anfi-caking Agent: Sodium Ferrocyanide]

Se———===== Double Chocolate Brownie
/~ Gluten free plain flour (rice flour, potato starch, maize flour), Vegetable oil spread (Vegetable
/ Oils in varying proportions (Rapeseed, Sustainable Palm, Sunflower), Water, Salt,Emulsifiers -
E471, Lecithins, Preservative - Potassium Sorbate, Acid - Lactic Acid, B Vitamins (Niacin, Bé, B2,

p Folic Acid & B12), Flavourings, Colours - Annatfo Bixin, Curcumin), Golden caster sugar, Soft
BU | T brown sugar, Cocoa, Water, Vegan white chocolate (5.1%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Rice Powder
(Rice Syrup, Rice Starch, Rice Flour), Coconut Qil, Emulsifier:Sunflower Lecithin;

Y,

Flavouring) Yegan milk chocolate (5.1%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Rice Powder (Dried Rice Syrup,
[ Rice Starch, Rice Flour), Cocoa Mass,Inulin, Shea Oil, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt,
Flavourings), Dark chocolate (4.1%) (Belgian Dark chocolate couverture (min cocoa 70%),
sugar, fat reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier; SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla),
Sunflower oil, Baking powder (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Rice
Flour), Flaxseed, Salt

Triple Chocolate Brownie

Soft brown sugar, Butter (MILK), White chocolate (15.7%) [Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK
powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavour], Dark chocolate (10.6%) [Belgian Dark
chocolate couverture (min cocoa 70%), sugar, fat reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass,
_— emulsifier; SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla], MILK chocolate (10.6%) [Belgian MILK chocolate
Couverture (Min cocoa 33.6%), Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa mass,
Emulsifier; SOYA lecithin, Natural vanilla], Gluten free flour [rice flour, potato starch, maize
flour], EGG, cocoa
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Double Cheese Biscuits
Cheddar Cheese (47%) (MILK), Plain flour [Fortified British WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium
‘_ Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)], Strong white bread flour (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour,
Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Butter (MILK), *Parmigiano Reggiano Cheese (6%)
(Cow's MILK), Water, Salf [Salt, Anti-caking Agent: Sodium Ferrocyanide]

*Not suitable for vegetarians B
Black Olive - Cheese Biscuits

Cheddar Cheese (42%) (MILK), Plain flour [Fortified British WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium

Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)], Strong white bread flour (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour,
Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Butter (MILK, salt), Black olives (7%) [Salt, Stabiliser:
Ferrous Gluconate], *Parmigiano Reggiano Cheese (7%) (Cow's MILK), Black pepper, Sea Salt
+ Salt [Salt, Anti-caking Agent: Sodium Ferrocyanide], Mustard Powder [MUSTARD flour] D
*Not suitable for vegetarians !
Parmesan - Thyme Biscuits
*Parmigiano Reggiano Cheese (19%) (Cow's MILK), Butter (MILK), Plain flour [Fortified British
WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)], Strong white bread flour
F (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Cheddar Cheese

(MILK), Water, Black pepper, Thyme (6%), Sea Salt [Salt, Anti-caking Agent: Sodium
Ferrocyanide]

*Not suitable for vegetarians 3

Sweet Chilli Jam
Golden caster sugar (cane sugar), Cherry fomatoes, Red wine vinegar (acidity 6%), Red chilli

S — (12%), Fresh ginger, Red pepper, Garlic
] OO0 \
Vo Piccalilli
/ Cider vinegar, Cauliflower, Courgette, Caster sugar (cane sugar), Shallots, Green Beans, Plain

flour (Fortified British WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)),
MUSTARD flour, Sea salt flakes, MUSTARD seeds, Coriander seeds, Cumin seeds, Salt (Salt, Anti-
BU | T caking Agent: Sodium Ferrocyanide), Turmeric, Bay leaves

Caramelised Onion Chutney

{1/ Red onion (72%), Light soft brown sugar (cane sugar), Red wine vinegar (acidity 6%), Balsamic
vinegar (Wine Vinegar (SULPHITES), Concentrated Grape Must (SULPHITES), Cooked Grape

Must (SULPHITES), Colour: Sulphite Ammonia Caramel), Wholegrain mustard (MUSTARD Seeds
(28%), Water, White Wine Vinegar (SULPHITES), Dijon Style MUSTARD (10%) (Water, MUSTARD

Seeds, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Preservative: Sodium METABISULPHITE), Spirit Vinegar, Sugar,
MUSTARD Flour (3.5%), Salt, Cinnamon, Pimento, Turmeric), Garlic, Paprika, Salt (Salt, Anfi-
caking Agent: Sodium Ferrocyanide)

Mango - Pear Chutney
Mango (46%), Golden caster sugar (cane sugar), White wine vinegar, Pear (14%), Onion, Red

chilli, Fresh ginger, Ground cinnamon, Salt (Salt, Anti-caking Agent: Sodium Ferrocyanide),
e Turmeric, Cumin seeds, Coriander seeds, Cardamom Pods, Nigella seeds

Spiced Apple Chutney
Apple (38%), Light muscovado sugar, Cider vinegar, Raisins, Onion, Vegetable oil, MUSTARD
seeds, Ground ginger, Salt
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Agent: Sodium Ferrocyanide]
*not suitable for WHEAT or BARLEY allergy sufferers

Cookie Ingredient Bottle: Rainbow
Plain flour (Fortified British WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), SMARTIES
(Sugar, Skimmed MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, WHEAT Flour, Butterfat (from MILK)3
Lactose and Proteins from Whey (from MILK), Rice Starch, Emulsifier (Lecithins), Colours '

Wholegrain *OATS, Raisins, Ground almonds [NUTS], Apple sauce (12%) [Bramley Apple (70%)I

‘_ Sugar, Water, Gelling Agent: Pectin; Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid; Preservative: Potassium
Sorbate; Accidity Regulator: Citric Acid, contains SULPHITES], Golden syrup [partfially inverted
refined syrup], Sunflower seeds, Pumpkin seeds, Soft light brown sugar [Cane Sugar (100%)],

Honey (3%) [pure honey 100%], Sunflower oil, Ground cinnamon (0.5%), Salt [Salt, Anti-caking \0)

(Beetroot Red, Carotene, Curcumin), Natural Flavouring, Spirulina Concentrate, Glazing
Agents (Carnauba Wax, Beeswax White), Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Safflower,
Radish), BARLEY Malt Extract), Soft brown sugar, Caster sugar, Bicarbonate of soda (Raising
Agent: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate)

Recipe also required Butter (MILK) and EGG

s

Cookie Ingredient Bottle: Dark Chocolate

Plain flour (Fortified British WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Dark

chocolate 31% (Belgian Dark chocolate couverture (min cocoa 70%), sugar, fat reduced

cocoa powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier; SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla), Soft brown sugar,
Caster sugar, Bicarbonate of soda (Raising Agent: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate)

Recipe also required Butter (MILK) and EGG
Cookie Ingredient Bottle: Milk Chocolate
Plain flour (Fortified British WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Milk
chocolate 31% (Belgian MILK chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 33.6%), Sugar, Cocoa butter

Whole MILK powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier; SOYA lecithin, Natural vanilla), Soft brown sugar,
Caster sugar, Bicarbonate of soda (Raising Agent: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate)

Recipe also required Butter (MILK) and EGG
Cookie Ingredient Bottle: White Chocolate
Plain flour (Fortified British WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), White
chocolate 31% (Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural
vanilla flavour), Soft brown sugar, Caster sugar, Bicarbonate of soda (Raising Agent: Sodium
Hydrogen Carbonate)
Recipe also required Butter (MILK) and EGG
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